

National Association of State Controlled Substances Authorities

NASCSA Resolution 2022-05 October 2022 Salt Lake City, Utah

A Resolution Recognizing Sherry Green

WHEREAS, the purpose of The National Association of State Controlled Substances Authorities (NASCSA) is to provide a continuing mechanism through which states, federal agencies and others can work to increase the effectiveness and efficiency of state and national efforts to prevent prescription drug abuse; and

WHEREAS, Sherry Green during her distinguished career as a national subject matter expert on drug and health laws/policies in which she specialized in Prescription Drug Monitoring Program (PDMP) laws, drug abuse prevention and intervention policies;

WHEREAS, Sherry Green served as the Associate Director of the President's Commission on Model State Drug Laws and co-founded the Commission's non-profit successor, the National Alliance for Model State Drug Laws (NAMSDL), and served as its CEO and Executive Director for over 20 years;

WHEREAS, Sherry Green has been extremely active in NASCSA, providing invaluable expertise in the development of the Prescription Monitoring Program Model Act over the past several years as well as a key speaker at NASCSA's annual conference providing critical federal updates affecting state PMP's;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that NASCSA during its 38th annual meeting hereby expresses its appreciation to Sherry Green for her efforts; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Sherry Green be made an honorary member of NASCSA; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the resolution be included in the official minutes of NASCSA and a copy presented to Sherry Green.

ala 2 Metal ATTEST:

President

DATE: <u>October 16, 2022</u>